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TOTAL SPRINKLER HEAD COUNT: 62

TYPICAL SPRINKLER BRANCH SIZING SCHEDULE
# HEADS PIPE SIZE
1-2 1"
3 1-1/4"
4-5 1-1/2"
6-10 2"
11+ MAIN

NOTE:
SPRINKLER BRANCH SIZING TO BE CONFIRMED 
BY CONTRACTOR'S HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS. 
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UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEAD

CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEAD

DRY CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEAD

SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD

EXTENDED SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD

NOTE: 

1. ALL SPRINKLER HEADS MEET THE 
DESIGN CRITERIA PER COVERAGE.
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6"F UP & DN
3"SP DR. UP & DN

TSFSFHV

6"F OFFSET UP & DN
3"SP DR. OFFSET UP & DN

(2)2½"FCVA
2½"FHV

W/CAP & CHAIN

TSFS

TOTAL SPRINKLER HEAD COUNT: 63

TYPICAL SPRINKLER BRANCH SIZING SCHEDULE
# HEADS PIPE SIZE
1-2 1"
3 1-1/4"
4-5 1-1/2"
6-10 2"
11+ MAIN

NOTE:
SPRINKLER BRANCH SIZING TO BE CONFIRMED 
BY CONTRACTOR'S HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS. 
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E
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SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND

UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEAD

CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEAD

DRY CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEAD

SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD

EXTENDED SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD

NOTE: 

1. ALL SPRINKLER HEADS MEET THE 
DESIGN CRITERIA PER COVERAGE.

FHV

4"F. UP & DN.
2-1/2"FHV

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY INSTALLED 
SPRINKLER HEADS MEET THE SPACING 
REQUIREMENTS FOR LIGHT HAZARD OCCUPANCY. 
SUBMIT UPDATED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

FIRE HOSE TRAVEL PATH TO 
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AP
AP

AP

1

F

2

F

3"SP UP TO  SPRINKLER 
HEADS IN COMMERCIAL 

SPACE ON 5TH FLOOR MEZZ.

TSFS

6"F UP & DN
3"SP DR. UP & DN

2½"FCVA

FHV6"F UP & DN
3"SP DR. UP & DN

2½"FHV 
W/CAP & CHAIN

TOTAL SPRINKLER HEAD COUNT: 16
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1"

TYPICAL SPRINKLER BRANCH SIZING SCHEDULE
# HEADS PIPE SIZE
1-2 1"
3 1-1/4"
4-5 1-1/2"
6-10 2"
11+ MAIN

NOTE:
SPRINKLER BRANCH SIZING TO BE CONFIRMED 
BY CONTRACTOR'S HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS. 

2"SP UP & DN 
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STAIR A

0503

STAIR B
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ELEV. LOBBY
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REFUSE
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?
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?

FIRE HOSE TRAVEL PATH TO 
MOST REMOTE AREA, 85FT

E

D

SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND

UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEAD

CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEAD

DRY CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEAD

SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD

EXTENDED SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD

NOTE: 

1. ALL SPRINKLER HEADS MEET THE 
DESIGN CRITERIA PER COVERAGE.

2"

FHV

4"F. DN.
2-1/2"FHV

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY INSTALLED 
SPRINKLER HEADS MEET THE SPACING 
REQUIREMENTS FOR LIGHT HAZARD OCCUPANCY. 
SUBMIT UPDATED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

FIRE HOSE TRAVEL PATH TO 
MOST REMOTE AREA, 98FT
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TOTAL SPRINKLER HEAD COUNT: 48

TYPICAL SPRINKLER BRANCH SIZING SCHEDULE
# HEADS PIPE SIZE
1-2 1"
3 1-1/4"
4-5 1-1/2"
6-10 2"
11+ MAIN

NOTE:
SPRINKLER BRANCH SIZING TO BE CONFIRMED 
BY CONTRACTOR'S HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS. 
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THIS PLAN IS APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON THE 
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER MATTERS SHOWN 
ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OR TO BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER 
BEING APPROVED OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.

NEW YORK CITY BUILDING DEPARTMENT APPROVAL NOTE EXEMPTION WHEN COMPLIANCE WITH FIRE PROTECTION, DETECTION, 
ALARM AND/OR SUPPRESSION REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 28 AND/OR 
THE 2014 NEW YORK CITY CONSTRUCTION CODES CONFLICTS WITH 
2016 NYCECC COMPLIANCE, THE TITLE 28 AND/OR 2014 CONSTRUCTION 
CODES SAFETY PROVISIONS WILL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER 
CONFLICTING PROVISIONS IN 2016 NYCECC. 

NEW YORK CITY ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

116 West  32nd Street, 12th Floor,  New York, N.Y. 10001

P 212.643.9055        F 212.643.0503       www.mgedpc.net
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DATE REVISIONS | SUBMISSIONS

06.22.2018 Schematic Design

06.29.2018 DOB Initial Filing Submission

01.18.2019 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

05.31.2019 DOB FILING SUBMISSION  05.31.19

05.31.2019 90% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS (PROGRESS SUBMISSION)

06.18.2019 ISSUED FOR FILING

06.28.2019 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION

07.17.2019 ISSUED FOR FILING

07.17.2019 ADDENDUM 1 1

02.12.2020 ADDENDUM 5 2

07.14.2021 ISSUED FOR PAA 3

02.08.2022 ISSUED FOR PAA 4
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